

RCS No.367/2025

Divya Vs. Manisha & Others

ORDER BELOW EXH.17

(Passed on 23/02/2026)

Application filed by defendant no.1 for grant of time to file written statement on record - Order - Other side to say – Order - Perused application. No say filed. Time to file written statement is extinguished. Reasons mentioned in application is not satisfactory. Hence application is rejected.

Date: 23/02/2026

Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)

Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.